
FY 11 Vocational School Facilities Eligibility 
Ranking List

The Ohio School Facilities Commission administers several programs that provide state assistance to joint vocational school districts in 
the acquisition, construction, and renovation of classroom facilities.  Each of those programs is centered on the development of a Master 
Facility Plan that addresses the entire facility needs of a school district. The programs listed on this chart include the Vocational 
Facilities Assistance Program (VFAP) and the Expedited Local Partnership Program (VFAP-ELPP).  This chart reflects the program of each 
district through these three programs towards completion of all necessary facility work.

Calculation of Project Funding Shares and the Use of Ranking PercentilesCalculation of Project Funding Shares and the Use of Ranking Percentiles

A school district’s priority for state assistance from the OSFC is based on the district’s three-year average “adjusted valuation per pupil,” 
as calculated by the Department of Education.  Under that calculation, the district’s taxable “valuation per pupil” is modified by a factor 
reflecting the income of the district’s taxpayers.  (A district’s valuation is the total value of all property in the district as assessed for tax 
purposes.)  All districts are annually ranked from lowest to highest averaged adjusted valuation per pupil and placed in percentiles.  A 
district’s percentile ranking determines when the district will be served by CFAP.  Also, for most districts, the portion of the basic project 
cost paid by the district is equal to its percentile ranking.  For example, a district ranked in the 20th percentile would pay 20% of the 
cost and the state would pay the remaining 80%.  For some districts, the district portion of the project cost is calculated under an 
alternative formula based on the district’s existing permanent improvement debt.  In this alternative formulation, relative wealth is also a a te at e o u a based o  t e d st ct s e st g pe a e t p o e e t debt.   t s a te at e o u at o , e at e ea t  s a so a 
factor.  OSFC is required by law to use the higher of the two calculation methods for the district’s local share.

All necessary construction and renovation work in the district has been completed. 

The facilities plan for the district has been either partially or fully funded and work is ongoing. 

The District has been offered funding, but has either chosen to postpone participation ("Defer") or been unable to raise their 
required local share ("Lapsed")  
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Pike County Area JVSD 1 2.04 VFAP All Buildings Complete 2004
Lawrence County JVSD 2 4.08 VFAP Funded, Not Complete 2009
Pickaway-Ross County JVSD 3 6.12 VFAP All Buildings Complete 2004
Scioto County JVSD 4 8.16 VFAP All Buildings Complete 2005

District is participating in the Expedited Local Partnership program in anticipation of state funding.  
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Knox County JVSD 5 10.20 VFAP All Buildings Complete 2006
Southern Hills JVSD 6 12.24 VFAP All Buildings Complete 2004
Pioneer JVSD 7 14.29 VFAP Funded, Not Complete 2007
Upper Valley JVSD 8 16.33 VFAP Funded, Not Complete 2009
Vantage JVSD 9 18.37 VFAP Funded, Not Complete 2008
Belmont-Harrison Vocational JVSD 10 20.41 Funding Offered Defer
Gallia-Jackson-Vinton JVSD 11 22.45 VFAP All Buildings Complete 2006
Butler Technology and Career JVSD 12 24.49 VFAP Funded, Not Complete 2007
Mid-East Ohio JVSD 13 26.53 Multiple Funded, Not Complete 2009Mid East Ohio JVSD 13 26.53 Multiple Funded, Not Complete 2009
Vanguard-Sentinel JVSD 14 28.57 VFAP Funded, Not Complete 2009
Stark County Area JVSD 15 30.61 Funding Offered Defer
Apollo JVSD 16 32.65 Funding Offered Defer
Tri-Rivers JVSD 17 34.69 Funding Offered Defer
Coshocton County JVSD 18 36.73 Funding Offered Defer
U S Grant JVSD 19 38.78 Funding Offered Defer
Four County JVSD 20 40.82
Wayne County JVSD 21 42.86 Multiple Funded, Not Complete 2008
Buckeye JVSD 22 44.90Buckeye JVSD 22 44.90
Washington County JVSD 23 46.94
Ashtabula County JVSD 24 48.98 VFAP Funded, Not Complete 2009
Penta County JVSD 25 51.02
Columbiana County JVSD 26 53.06 Funding Offered Defer
Tri County JVSD 27 55.10 ELPP
Jefferson County JVSD 28 57.14
Springfield-Clark County JVSD 29 59.18
Trumbull County JVSD 30 61.22
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Ashland County-West Holmes JVSD 31 63.27
Maplewood Career Center JVSD 32 65.31
Miami Valley Career Technical JVSD 33 67.35Miami Valley Career Technical JVSD 33 67.35
Medina County JVSD 34 69.39
Ohio Hi-Point JVSD 35 71.43
Greene County JVSD 36 73.47 ELPP
Licking County JVSD 37 75.51
Warren County JVSD 38 77.55 ELPP
Lorain County JVSD 39 79.59
EHOVE JVSD 40 81.63
Mahoning County JVSD 41 83.67
Portage Lakes JVSD 42 85.71Portage Lakes JVSD 42 85.71
Great Oaks JVSD 43 87.76
Eastland Fairfield Career/Tech JVSD 44 89.80
Polaris JVSD 45 91.84
Central Ohio JVSD 46 93.88
Cuyahoga Valley JVSD 47 95.92
Delaware County JVSD 48 97.96
Auburn JVSD 49 100.00

As of July 1, 2010 2 of 2


